

13.10.2025

**Ld. PO is on leave today.**

Present: Advocate Ms. Sangeeta Bisht for injured.  
None for R1 & R2.  
Advocate Sh. Kamaldeep for R3/SBI General  
Insurance Co.

WS along with applications for providing blood sample and to deposit the security amount by respondent owner/driver has been filed on behalf of insurance company.

As per direction of Ld. Presiding Officer matter be adjourned for the purpose already fixed for **05.01.2026**.

Reader  
13.10.2025